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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 171

AN ACTtoamend 293.49 (1) (&) (intro.); anm create 293.50 of the statutesglating to: issuancef metallic mining
permitsfor the mining of sulfide ore bodies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ore body until all of the following conditions are satis
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: fied:
(a) Thedepartment determines, based on information
SecTion 1. 293.49 (1) (a) (intro.) ofhe statutes is ~ Providedby an applicant for a permit under s. 293.49 and
amendedo read: verified by the department, that a mining operation has
293.49(1) (a) (intro.) Except as provided in sub. (2) OpPerated irasulfide ore body which, together with the
ands. 293.50 and excemjjth respect to property speci hostrock, has a net acid generating potential inthized
fied in s. 41.41 (1), within 90 days of the completion of ~Statesor Canada for at least 10 years withoutgbbu-
the public hearing record, the department shall issue thetion of groundwater or surface water from acid drainage

mining permit if it finds: atthe tailings site or at the mirséte or from the release
SecTioN 2. 293.50 of the statutes is created to read: Of heavy metals.
293.50 Moratorium on issuance of permits for (b) The department determines, basedrdarma
mining of sulfide ore bodies. (1) In this section: tion provided by an applicant for a permit under s. 293.49

(a) “Pollution” means degradation that results in any andverified by the department, that a mining operation
violation of any environmentdaw as determined by an  thatoperated in a sulfide ore body which, together with
administrativeproceeding, civil action, criminal action thehost rock, has a net acid generating potential in the
or other legal proceeding. For the purpose of this-para United States or Canada has been closed for at least 10
graph,issuance oén order or acceptance of an agreement yearswithout the pollution of groundwater or surface-wa
requiringcorrective action or a stipulated fine, forfeiture ter from acid drainage at the tailings site or at the mine site
or other penalty is considered a determination of a~iola or from the release of heavy metals.

tion, regardless of whether thasea finding or admission (2m) (&) The department may not base its determina

of liability. tion under sub. (2) (a) or (b) on any mining operation that
(b) “Sulfide ore body” means a mineral deposit in hasbeen listed on the national priorities list undé@r

which metals are mixed with sulfide minerals. USC9605(a) (8) (B) orany mining operation for which

(2) Beginning on theeffective date of this subsec  theoperatoiis no longer in business and has no successor
tion ....[revisor inserts date], the department mayigot  that may be liable for any contamination from the mining
suea permit under s. 293.49 for the minioga sulfide operationand for which there are no other perstrs

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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may be liable for any contamination from the mining op  operation has not caused significant environmental

eration. pollution, as defined in s. 293.01 (4)pm acid drainage
(b) The department may not base its determination at the tailings site or at the mirsite or from the release

undersub. (2) (a) ofb) on a mining operation unless the of heavy metals.

departmentdetermines, based amlevant data from (3) This section applies without regard to the date of

groundwateor surface water monitoring, that the mining submissiorof the permit application.




